
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD100523\
  Data File : PD078667.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 04 Oct 2023  13:43
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : O4624‐03MS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 04 21:24:02 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD092823CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Sep 28 13:47:59 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.540     2.758  49848230 33483307   20.301    20.268  
27) SA  Decachlor...    9.077     7.892  38966932 28420777   12.055    15.352 #
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.996     3.257   230.0E6  145.5E6   55.483    57.089m 
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.328     3.588   196.4E6  130.7E6   49.502m   54.724  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.920     3.926   199.7E6  132.6E6   48.066    53.366  
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.262     4.206   196.9E6  126.4E6   48.427    51.512  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.527     3.885  82301312 54895680   47.580    50.427  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.776     4.114   163.6E6  108.1E6   41.040    43.968  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.690     4.707   180.5E6  124.2E6   48.712    53.806  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    6.075     5.077   163.1E6  106.2E6   48.916m   51.646  
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.947     4.958   169.5E6  117.2E6   47.016    52.618  
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    6.026     5.021   164.8E6  118.0E6   44.425    51.371  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.198     5.210   348.2E6  223.5E6   97.295   103.856  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.352     5.342   365.7E6  248.4E6   98.301   105.141  
14) MA  Endrin          6.583     5.618   298.2E6  223.5E6   99.210   106.830  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.803     5.912   304.4E6  213.3E6   97.346   105.072  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.717     5.765   260.5E6  172.2E6  100.636   109.306  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.032     6.015   270.9E6  184.4E6  104.901   113.360  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.934     6.091   212.0E6  150.8E6   87.269    97.280  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.168     6.314   254.2E6  185.9E6   89.016    99.855  
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.508     6.590   710.7E6  482.3E6  481.580   543.739  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.655     6.820   317.9E6  226.2E6   99.977   105.283  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PD078667.D\ECD1A.ch
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Response_ Signal: PD078667.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

56

 3
.2

57

 3
.5

86

 3
.8

84
 3

.9
25

 4
.1

13
 4

.2
04

 4
.7

06

 4
.9

56
 5

.0
20

 5
.0

75

 5
.2

08

 5
.3

41

 5
.6

17

 5
.7

63  5
.9

10
 6

.0
14

 6
.0

90  6
.3

13

 6
.5

88

 6
.8

18

 7
.8

91
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
dr

in
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

En
do

su
lfa

n

En
dr

in
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T 

#
En

do
su

lfa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

En
dr

in
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

En
do

su
lfa

n
ci

s-
C

hl
or

d
tra

ns
-C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

Al
dr

in
 #

2
de

lta
-B

H
C

 

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
BH

C
 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD092823CLP.M Thu Oct 05 12:16:28 2023                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

B
B

JR
1M

S

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     10/05/2023

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     10/05/2023


